

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 5 7 8 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 3 0 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in MAT No. 1 1 7 / 2 0 0 6 & W P No. 4 1 0 9 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COUR T OF CALCUT T A)

ST E E L AUTHO R I T Y OF INDI A LT D.& AN R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF W E S T B E N G A L & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 1 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E DR. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Ku m a r J ain, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Ms. J aya Toma r, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dhawa n, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K.G u p t a, Adv.
Mr. T.Huss ai n, Adv.
Mr. S.K.G u p t a, Adv.
Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mish r a, Adv.

Mr. Tar a Chandra Shar m a , Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 1 1 . 0 0 A.M. and concluded at 1 2 . 1 0 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 1 2 . 1 0 P.M. and concluded at 1.0 0 P.M.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registr a r

List of books referred :

1 9 9 7 (9) SCC 37 7

2 0 0 6 (5) SCC 43 3

2 0 0 6 (12) SCC 23 3

2 0 0 6 (9) SCC 32 1 at 33 6